Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy
Annual Report - July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023
Report by Client Gender Identity

SR Team

ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC

ACRC
ACRC
CVRC
CVRC
CVRC
CVRC
CVRC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
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Client Gender Identity

TOTAL

Declined to State

Female

Male

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Agender
Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to
define further

Transgender - M/F

Unknown

TOTAL

Declined to State

Female

Male

Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Genderqueer
Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Agender

Count of
Clients
446

1

144

287

1

2

2

9
181
2
66
108
5
345
86
212

46
127
30
89



FDLRC
FDLRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC

GGRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
IRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC

Transgender - M/F
Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

Transgender - F/M
Unknown

TOTAL

Declined to State
Female

Male
Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to
define further
Unknown

TOTAL

Declined to State
Female

Male

Transgender - M/F
Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

Transgender - F/M

402
158
238

173

51
94

19
182

65
114

239
82
156

205
60
138



KRC

NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC

NBRC

NBRC

NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC

NLACRC
NLACRC
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC

Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Gender fluid
Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to
define further

Transgender - M/F

Unknown

TOTAL

Declined to State

Female

Male

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to
define further

Transgender - M/F

Unknown

TOTAL

Declined to State

Female

Male

Transgender - F/M

Unknown

TOTAL

Declined to State

Female

Male

409
144
260

2

298
37
86
168

202

60
135



RCOC Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to 1
define further

RCOC Unknown 1
RCRC TOTAL 219
RCRC Female 82
RCRC Male 128
RCRC Nonconforming/Non-binary - Genderqueer 2
RCRC Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to 1
define further

RCRC Transgender - M/F 1
RCRC Unknown 5
SARC TOTAL 350
SARC Declined to State 1
SARC Female 108
SARC Male 238
SARC Nonconforming/Non-binary - Gender fluid 1
SARC Unknown 2
SCLARC TOTAL 173
SCLARC Declined to State 5
SCLARC Female 51
SCLARC Male 110
SCLARC Unknown 7
SDRC TOTAL 500
SDRC Declined to State 2
SDRC Female 152
SDRC Male 342
SDRC Unknown 4

SGPRC TOTAL 251



SGPRC
SGPRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
VMRC
WRC
WRC
WRC
WRC

WRC
WRC
Report Totals

Female

Male

TOTAL

Declined to State

Female

Male

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Agender
Nonconforming/Non-binary - Bigender
Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Bigender
Unknown

TOTAL

Female

Male

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to
define further

Transgender - M/F

Unknown

86
165
254
10
85
155

354
108
222

23

347
114
227

5,848



