Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy

Annual Report - July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

Report by Client Gender Identity

SR Team	Client Gender Identity	Count of Clients
ACRC	TOTAL	446
ACRC	Declined to State	1
ACRC	Female	144
ACRC	Male	287
ACRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Agender	1
ACRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to define further	2
ACRC	Transgender - M/F	2
ACRC	Unknown	9
CVRC	TOTAL	181
CVRC	Declined to State	2
CVRC	Female	66
CVRC	Male	108
CVRC	Unknown	5
ELARC	TOTAL	345
ELARC	Female	86
ELARC	Male	212
ELARC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Genderqueer	1
ELARC	Unknown	46
FDLRC	TOTAL	127
FDLRC	Female	30
FDLRC	Male	89
FDLRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Agender	1

FDLRC FDLRC FNRC FNRC FNRC FNRC GGRC GGRC GGRC GGRC	Transgender - M/F Unknown TOTAL Female Male Transgender - F/M Unknown TOTAL Declined to State Female Male	1 6 402 158 238 1 5 173 8 51 94
GGRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to	1
GGRC HRC HRC HRC HRC HRC HRC IRC IRC IRC IRC KRC KRC	define further Unknown TOTAL Declined to State Female Male Transgender - M/F Unknown TOTAL Female Male Unknown TOTAL Female	19 182 1 65 114 1 239 82 156 1 205
KRC KRC	Male Transgender - F/M	60 138 1

KRC NBRC NBRC NBRC NBRC NBRC	Unknown TOTAL Female Male Nonconforming/Non-binary - Gender fluid Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to define further	6 409 144 260 1 2
NBRC NBRC NLACRC NLACRC NLACRC NLACRC NLACRC	Transgender - M/F Unknown TOTAL Declined to State Female Male Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to define further	1 1 204 9 64 128 1
NLACRC NLACRC RCEB RCEB RCEB RCEB RCEB RCEB RCEB R	Transgender - M/F Unknown TOTAL Declined to State Female Male Transgender - F/M Unknown TOTAL Declined to State Female Male	1 298 37 86 168 1 6 202 5 60 135

RCOC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to define further	1
RCOC	Unknown	1
RCRC	TOTAL	219
RCRC	Female	82
RCRC	Male	128
RCRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Genderqueer	2
RCRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to	1
	define further	
RCRC	Transgender - M/F	1
RCRC	Unknown	5
SARC	TOTAL	350
SARC	Declined to State	1
SARC	Female	108
SARC	Male	238
SARC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Gender fluid	1
SARC	Unknown	2
SCLARC	TOTAL	173
SCLARC	Declined to State	5
SCLARC	Female	51
SCLARC	Male	110
SCLARC	Unknown	7
SDRC	TOTAL	500
SDRC	Declined to State	2
SDRC	Female	152
SDRC	Male	342
SDRC	Unknown	4
SGPRC	TOTAL	251

SGPRC	Female	86
SGPRC	Male	165
TCRC	TOTAL	254
TCRC	Declined to State	10
TCRC	Female	85
TCRC	Male	155
TCRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Agender	1
TCRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Bigender	1
TCRC	Unknown	2
VMRC	TOTAL	354
VMRC	Female	108
VMRC	Male	222
VMRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Bigender	1
VMRC	Unknown	23
WRC	TOTAL	347
WRC	Female	114
WRC	Male	227
WRC	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to define further	1
WRC	Transgender - M/F	2
WRC	Unknown	3
Report Totals		5,848